



Change Order Form for Additional Services

Contract Title: Litter/Debris Pick-up & Disposal	Contract No.: 2012-29
Vendor: SFM Services, Inc.	Change Order No.: 2
Agreement Award Date: 8/4/2012	Completion Date: 8/3/2017
Revised Completion Date (prior to this change): 8/3/2017	Extension(s) of Time Previously Approved: 0 days
Revised Completion Date (including this change): 2/3/2018	

Vendor and the Town hereby agree to modify the Contract as follows: (Attach additional pages as necessary)

Additional Services to be Provided:

Contract term is hereby extended for an additional six (6) months from its current expiration date.

Basis for Additional Services:

The Town will use the additional time to revise the litter/debris pick-up and removal contract for solicitation.

Summary of Agreement Amount	
<i>Original Agreement Amount</i>	\$371,800
Additional Services Previously Approved	\$10,379.28
Adjusted Agreement Value Prior to this Additional Service	\$382,179.28
Cost of Changes for these Additional Services	\$40,000 for Additional Six (6) Months
<i>Adjusted Agreement Amount Including this Change</i>	\$422,179.28
Percentage Increase for these Additional Services	9.5%
Total Percent Increase to Date	11.9%
Extension of Time Allowed by this Change -	184 days

This change order is hereby incorporated into and becomes a part of the Agreement..

Accepted By Contractor: _____ Date: _____

Name (print name of (signatory)): _____ Title: _____

Accepted By Town Manager _____ Date: _____

Alex Rey, Town Manager

Town Council Approval Required: ☐ yes ☐ no

If yes, Resolution Number & Date: